
1/2

Federal Gaming Board FGB
Secretary

Reference: ESBK-D-09DA3401/79/Sis
Bern, 17 September 2025

List of Conformity Assessment Bodies

The Federal Gaming Board (FGB) recognises the following institutes as Conformity Assessment 
Bodies:

BMM Testlabs
Jasna Drnda Radovanovic
Edificio Vinson del Parque Empresarial Vallsolana
Camí de Can Camps, 17-19
08174 Sant Cugat del Vallés
Barcelona, Spain

Phone: +34 93 143 3862
Web: https://bmm.com  
e-mail: regulator.euraf@bmm.com
e-mail: jasna.drnda@bmm.com

eCOGRA Limited
Bradley Khoury
2/F Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square 
London, W1J 6BD 
United Kingdom

Phone: +44 20 7887 1480
Web: https://www.ecogra.org 
e-mail: info@ecogra.org 
e-mail: bradley@ecogra.org

Gaming Associates Europe Ltd
Aftab Rizvi
178 Merton High Street
London SW19 1AY
United Kingdom

Phone: +44 207 846 3707
Web:  www.gamingassociates.com 
e-mail: info@gamingassociates.com 
e-mail: aftab.rizvi@gamingassociates.com 

GLI Europe BV
Jurie Venter
Diakenhuisweg 29-35
NL-2033 AP Haarlem

Phone: +31 (0) 88 220 6600
Web: https://gaminglabs.com 
e-mail: j.venter@gaminglabs.com
e-mail: EMEAcompliance@gaminglabs.com

GLI UK Gaming Ltd
Benjamin Owen
Parc Menai 
Bangor LL57 4EZ
United Kingdom

Phone: +44 1248 660 550
Web: https://gaminglabs.com 
e-mail: EMEAcompliance@gaminglabs.com
e-mail: b.owen@gaminglabs.com

Global Lab Ltd
Jordi Felices
53 Aphrodite
Triq Is-Sebuqa, San Gwann
Malta

Phone: +39 3386300519
e-mail: info@global-lab.eu
e-mail: felices@global-lab.eu

Lean Lab Company Ltd (RiskCherry)
Robert Fell
MO.2, Ruby Ninu, Pendergardens, Block 17, Level 1, 
Triq Gort, San Giljan,
STJ 9023, Malta

Phone: +356 77576180
Web: https://www.riskcherry.com   
e-mail: enquires@riskcherry.com 
e-mail: rob@riskcherry.com

Quinel Limited
Edvalt Lemnushi
M Space M3
Zone 3, Central Business District
Triq L-Ghajn Ta’ Nofs
Birkirkara CBD 3060, Malta

Phone: +356 2713 1412
Web: https://www.quinel.com.mt 
e-mail: info@quinel.com.mt
e-mail: edvalt.lemnushi@quinel.com.mt
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SIQ, Slovenian Institute of Quality and Metrology
Diana Ponikvar Svetik
Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10
SI-1000 Ljubljana

Phone: +386 1 4778 350
Web: https://www.siqgaminglabs.com 
e-mail: info@siq.si
e-mail: diana.ponikvar@siq.si

Trisigma B.V.
Dominde Kuijer
Rijnstraat 30
NL-4191 CL Geldermalsen

Phone: +31 345 342 113
Web: www.trisigma.com 
e-mail: info@trisigma.com 
e-mail: dominde.kuijer@trisigma.com

Concerning certification of gaming devices, the FGB only recognises certificates from bodies that 
have an accreditation based on the Ordinance on accreditation and designation (OaccD ; CCFL1 
946.512) or an equivalent foreign accreditation. The certification’s object shall match up the 
accredited field of expertise. Each certificate shall clearly include the reference to the accreditation 
body.

Organisations which consider that they fulfil the requirements and wish to be added to the list of 
Conformity Assessment Bodies may submit an application to the FGB. For further information 
regarding this subject please contact: info@esbk.admin.ch
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